## 08-10-2000

(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011	Patent and Trademark Office
101429	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William H. Pettit	Name: GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION  Internal Address: Legal Staff - Intellectual Property  Mail Code 482-C23-B21
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X	
3. Nature of conveyance:	P.O. Box 300
X Assignment Merger	City: Detroit State: Michigan Zip:48265-3000
Security Agt Change of	f Name  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No
Other	
Execution Date: July 24, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	a new application, the execution date is: <u>July 24, 2000</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No(s).  O4 67653  ed: Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total no. of applications and patents involved One
Name: Linda M. Deschere	
Internal Address: YOUNG & BASILE, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit
Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road	8. Deposit account number:
Suite #624  City: Troy State: Michigan Zip: 480	07-0960  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by the posit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Signature Date 💆
Total number of pages includi	ing cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

PATENT O97F **REEL: 010975 FRAME: 0903**  Case: H-204303 (GMFC-4303)

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, we, Rodney L. Borup, a citizen of the United States, and residing at 103 LaVista Drive, Los Alamos, New Mexico 87544; and William H. Pettit, a citizen of the United States, and residing at 16 Essex Drive, Rochester, New York 14623, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer to General Motors Corporation a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at Detroit, Michigan as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

## METHOD FOR OPERATING A COMBINATION PARTIAL OXIDATION AND STEAM REFORMING FUEL PROCESSOR

which are described in the specification in an application, executed by
Rodney L. Borup on the 21 day of July, 2000,
and by William H. Pettit on the day of, 2000
(and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute the application, to here
insert the filing date and serial number of the application, as soon as it is known, Serial No
, filed) and all the rights and privileges under any
United States Letters Patent and all foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.
We request that any and all United States and foreign patents for the
inventions be issued to the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to
such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other

PATENT REEL: 010975 FRAME: 0904

STATE OF **COUNTY OF** 

On this 2'' day of  $3 \sqrt{2 \sigma e^6}$ , personally appeared before me William H. Pettit to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Motary Public
My Commission Expires: 8 21.01
JAMES L. SALLER

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Monroe County # 4954954 My Commission Expires 5 2/ 07

**PATENT** REEL: 010975 FRAME: 0905

**RECORDED: 07/27/2000**